
Republic of the Philippines 
PROVINCE OF CAGAYAN 

Tuguegarao City 

SIXTH CITY COUNCIL 

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION 
OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF TUGUEGARAO CITY, CAGAYAN 

HELD ON MARCH 18, 2014, 9:00 AM, TUESDAY, 
AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL 

PRESENT: 

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman II Acting City Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer 
Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz Sangguniang Panlungsod Member 
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que -do- 
Hon. Noel A. Mora -do- 
Hon. Jude T. Bayona -do- 
Hon. Loreto B. Valdepefias -do- 

r-• Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib -do- 
Hon. Estelita U. Dayag -do- 
Hon. Aurora A. Ave -do- 
Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao -do- 
Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting -do- 

ABSENT: 

Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello Sangguniang Panlungsod Member 
Hon. Perla C. Tumalivan -do-  (on Official Time) 

CITY RESOLUTION NO. 032-2014 

A RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION TO COMMISSIONED 2ND  LIEUTENANT CARLITO 
CRISTOPHER PAJARILLO AGUSTIN, A RESIDENT OF CARIG, TUGUEGARAO CITY, 

FOR BEING THE SIXTH PLACER AMONG THE 223 MEMBERS 
OF THE PHILIPPINE MILITARY ACADEMY CLASS OF 2014 

Sponsors: 

Hon. Loreto B. Valdepefias 
Hon. Maila Rosario T. Que 

Hon. Kendrick S. Calubaquib 
Hon. Perla C. Tumalivan 

Hon. Ronald S. Ortiz 
Hon. Aurora A. Ave 

Hon. Anthony C. Tuddao 
Hon. Hilario Larry S. Ting 

Co-Sponsors: 

Hon. Bienvenido C. De Guzman 11 
Hon. Rosauro G. Resuello 

Hon. Estelita U. Dayag 
Hon. Noel A. Mora 

Hon. Jude T. Bayona 

WHEREAS, the Philippine Military Academy or PMA is the Philippine military school of the 
Armed Forces of the Philippines established on December 21, 1936 by the virtue of Commonwealth Act 
No. 1 (commonly known as the National Defense Act); 
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WHEREAS, the PMA is the training school for future officers of the Armed Forces of the 
Philippines; 

WHEREAS, the PMA held its Graduation Ceremonies on March 16, 2014 at Fort Del Pilar 
Baguio City, Philippines; 

WHEREAS, among the 223 members of the Philippine Military Academy Class of 2014, known 
as "Siklab Diwa" is Commissioned 2nd  Lieutenant Carlito Christopher Pajarillo Agustin of Tuguegarao 
City who placed sixth. 

WHEREAS, the outstanding feat of Commissioned 2nd  Lieutenant Agustin as the Sixth Placer in 
their class 0-1'223 members has brought honor and pride to Tuguegarao City; 

NOW THEREFORE RESOLVE, as it is HEREBY RESOLVED, to express the 
commendation of Tuguegarao City to COMMISSIONED 2ND  LIEUTENANT CARLITO 
CRISTOPHER PAJARILLO AGUSTIN, a Resident of Carig, Tuguegarao City, for being the sixth 
placer among the 223 members of the Philippine Military Academy Class of 2014. 

RESOLVED FURTHER, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Commissioned 2"(1  
Lieutenant Carlito Christopher Pajarillo Agustin for his information. 

On motion of all members present, CITY RESOLUTION NO. 032-2014 was 
UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED. 

X-X-X 

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING: 

JO E G1PT 
Secretary to tl e ang uniang Panlungsod 

ATTESTED:  

HON. BIENV I • C. DE GUZMAN II 
Acting City Vice Mayor 

CONFORME:  

r‘.4g7 -̀- 
laefEISI:ELBERT C. CARONAN, JR. 

Acting City Mayor 

Val 0 
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